
Monthly Trade Report February 2024

Imports (monthly)

MTD

Mass Tonnes TEUs Trade Value Au $

Year to Date

Mass Tonnes TEUs Trade Value Au $

Alumina

Cement

FerƟliser

Fuels

Machinery, Project Cargo & Vehicles

Meals & Grains

Petroleum Coke

Pitch & Tar Products

Steel

Other Trade

Grand Total $437.2M

$14.4M

$13.1M

$7.3M

$14.7M

$3.6M

$307.0M

$44.6M

$8.1M

$24.6M

24

24

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

373,126

21,660

19,037

7,250

12,171

361

145,282

55,358

40,007

72,000

$1,061.2M

$28.5M

$31.8M

$18.5M

$41.8M

$5.2M

$24.6M

$765.3M

$80.3M

$8.1M

$57.0M

598

596

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

857,792

56,489

46,338

22,675

34,750

6,902

2,460

362,194

118,938

40,007

167,039

Exports (monthly)

MTD

Mass Tonnes TEUs Trade Value Au $

Year to Date

Mass Tonnes TEUs Trade Value Au $

Aluminium

Coal

Concentrates

Machinery, Project Cargo & Vehicles

Pitch & Tar Products

Steel

Wheat

Other Trade

Grand Total $2,497.0M

$4.3M

$78.6M

$0.8M

$4.1M

$143.5M

$2,244.5M

$21.3M

86

40

0

23

23

0

0

0

11,152,831

3,809

125,134

1,092

411

31,553

10,984,434

6,398

$5,402.2M

$18.3M

$85.1M

$1.6M

$10.0M

$7.7M

$273.9M

$4,967.2M

$38.3M

339

249

0

47

0

43

0

0

0

24,314,361

22,845

140,326

2,368

14,212

771

69,524

24,052,840

11,475

Visits  # MTD Year to Date

Coal

Diversified Trade

Cruise 5

86

272

4

33

123

Latest CorrecƟon Update: An updated version of the Dec 2023 Trade report was published on 1st Feb 2024. There was a variaƟon to informaƟon published on 10th
January 2024. VariaƟons are :
MTD Coal Mass Tonnes is 14,734,035 tonnes , previously it was reported 14,733,855 tonnes
MTD Other Trade Mass Tonnes is 17,011 tonnes, previously it was reported 17,028 tonnes.
MTD Other Trade TEUs is 158, previously it was reported 164.
MTD Diversified trade Visit# is 38, previously it was reported 39.

Previous CorrecƟon Update: Previous correcƟon updates available in CorrecƟon updates page.

Month ReporƟng
February 2024



COMMODITY DEFINITIONS - IMPORTS
FerƟliser: Superphosphate, sulphate of ammonia, potash, urea, phosphates and other general manufactured ferƟlisers.
Machinery, Project Cargo & Vehicles: Industrial machinery, power generaƟon machinery, construcƟon machinery, rail
wagons, passenger vehicles and commercial vehicles.
Meals & Grains: Soybean meal.
Pitch & Tar Products: Pitch, coal tar and carbon black.
Other Trade: Ammonia, ammonium nitrate, construcƟon materials, magneƟte, Ɵmber, Ɵnplate, boats, vegetable oils and
miscellaneous general cargo.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS - EXPORTS
Concentrates: Copper ore concentrates, zinc ore concentrates and lead ore concentrates.
Machinery, Project Cargo & Vehicles: Mining machinery, agricultural machinery, power generaƟon machinery,
construcƟon machinery, rail wagons, passenger vehicles and commercial vehicles.
Meals & Grains: Barley, sorghum, canola, maize, canola meal and coƩonseed meal.
Pitch & Tar Products: Pitch, coal tar, tar, carbon black and creosote.
Other Trade: Ammonia, ammonium nitrate, animal foods, coke products, scrap steel, vegetable oils and miscellaneous
general cargo.

i.  Trade values are based on the Reserve Bank of Australia's exchange rates combined with commodity values and prices
obtained from sources such as The World Bank, The Department of Industry, InnovaƟon and Science - Office of the Chief
Economists.
ii.  Vessel visits are based on trading vessels only.
iii.  Year to date results have been adjusted to reflect the calendar year to date. Previous reports may have been based on
financial year to date.
iv.  The list of trade desƟnaƟons indicaƟve, currently is based on full-year 2020 data.

Aluminium

Coal

Concentrates

Machinery, Project Cargo
& Vehicles

Meals & Grains

Pitch & Tar Products

Steel

Wheat

Vietnam

VietnamThailandTaiwanSouth Korea

South Korea

South Africa

Singapore

Singapore

Singapore

Singapore

Philippines

New Zealand

New CaledoniaNetherlands

Myanmar

Malaysia

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Japan

Italy

Indonesia

Indonesia

IndonesiaFrance

China

ChinaChile

Algeria

TRADE EXPORTS DESTINATIONS


