Month Reporting February 2024

		MTD			Year to Date	
Imports (monthly)	Mass Tonnes	TEUs	Trade Value Au \$	Mass Tonnes	TEUs	Trade Value Au \$
Alumina	72,000	0	\$24.6M	167,039	0	\$57.0M
Cement	40,007	0	\$8.1M	40,007	0	\$8.1M
Fertiliser	55,358	0	\$44.6M	118,938	0	\$80.3M
Fuels	145,282	0	\$307.0M	362,194	0	\$765.3M
Machinery, Project Cargo & Vehicles	361	0	\$3.6M	2,460	2	\$24.6M
Meals & Grains				6,902	0	\$5.2M
Petroleum Coke	12,171	0	\$14.7M	34,750	0	\$41.8M
Pitch & Tar Products	7,250	0	\$7.3M	22,675	0	\$18.5M
Steel	19,037	0	\$13.1M	46,338	0	\$31.8M
Other Trade	21,660	24	\$14.4M	56,489	596	\$28.5M
Grand Total	373,126	24	\$437.2M	857,792	598	\$1,061.2M

	MTD			Year to Date		
Exports (monthly)	Mass Tonnes	TEUs	Trade Value Au \$	Mass Tonnes	TEUs	Trade Value Au \$
Aluminium	6,398	0	\$21.3M	11,475	0	\$38.3M
Coal	10,984,434	0	\$2,244.5M	24,052,840	0	\$4,967.2M
Concentrates	31,553	0	\$143.5M	69,524	0	\$273.9M
Machinery, Project Cargo & Vehicles	411	23	\$4.1M	771	43	\$7.7M
Pitch & Tar Products				14,212	0	\$10.0M
Steel	1,092	23	\$0.8M	2,368	47	\$1.6M
Wheat	125,134	0	\$78.6M	140,326	0	\$85.1M
Other Trade	3,809	40	\$4.3M	22,845	249	\$18.3M
Grand Total	11,152,831	86	\$2,497.0M	24,314,361	339	\$5,402.2M

Visits #	MTD	Year to Date
Coal	123	272
Diversified Trade	33	86
Cruise	4	5

Latest Correction Update: An updated version of the Dec 2023 Trade report was published on 1st Feb 2024. There was a variation to information published on 10th January 2024. Variations are:

MTD Coal Mass Tonnes is 14,734,035 tonnes , previously it was reported 14,733,855 tonnes

MTD Other Trade Mass Tonnes is 17,011 tonnes, previously it was reported 17,028 tonnes.

MTD Other Trade TEUs is 158, previously it was reported 164.

MTD Diversified trade Visit# is 38, previously it was reported 39.

Previous Correction Update: Previous correction updates available in Correction updates page.



COMMODITY DEFINITIONS - IMPORTS

Fertiliser: Superphosphate, sulphate of ammonia, potash, urea, phosphates and other general manufactured fertilisers. Machinery, Project Cargo & Vehicles: Industrial machinery, power generation machinery, construction machinery, rail wagons, passenger vehicles and commercial vehicles.

Meals & Grains: Soybean meal.

Pitch & Tar Products: Pitch, coal tar and carbon black.

Other Trade: Ammonia, ammonium nitrate, construction materials, magnetite, timber, tinplate, boats, vegetable oils and miscellaneous general cargo.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS - EXPORTS

Concentrates: Copper ore concentrates, zinc ore concentrates and lead ore concentrates.

Machinery, Project Cargo & Vehicles: Mining machinery, agricultural machinery, power generation machinery,

construction machinery, rail wagons, passenger vehicles and commercial vehicles. Meals & Grains: Barley, sorghum, canola, maize, canola meal and cottonseed meal.

Pitch & Tar Products: Pitch, coal tar, tar, carbon black and creosote.

Other Trade: Ammonia, ammonium nitrate, animal foods, coke products, scrap steel, vegetable oils and miscellaneous general cargo.

- i. Trade values are based on the Reserve Bank of Australia's exchange rates combined with commodity values and prices obtained from sources such as The World Bank, The Department of Industry, Innovation and Science - Office of the Chief
- ii. Vessel visits are based on trading vessels only.
- iii. Year to date results have been adjusted to reflect the calendar year to date. Previous reports may have been based on financial year to date.
- iv. The list of trade destinations indicative, currently is based on full-year 2020 data.

Alaeria Japan Myanmar South Africa

Wheat

TRADE EXPORTS DESTINATIONS				
Aluminium	Japan Singapore South Korea			
Coal	Chile China France Indonesia Italy Japan Malaysia Netherlands New Caledonia South Korea Taiwan Thailand Vietnam			
Concentrates	China Japan Philippines			
Machinery, Project Cargo & Vehicles	Indonesia Singapore			
Meals & Grains	Singapore			
Pitch & Tar Products	Japan Vietnam			
Steel	Indonesia New Zealand Singapore			